

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 1274 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 1107 OF 2025
WITH
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO.115 OF 2025
WITH
LEAVE PETITION (L) NO.1276 OF 2025**

Asian Paints Limited

...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Israr Ali Trading As Lucky Paints

And Coating-lucky Traders & Anr.

...Defendants

Ms. Parveen Anand i/b Khaitan & Co., for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr. Deepak S. Bhalerao, Second Assistant to the Court Receiver, present.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 6th OCTOBER, 2025.

P.C.

1. Ms. Anand, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Applicant/Plaintiff seeks time to intimate the Defendants to the previous order. At her request, stand over to **3rd November 2025**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]