

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 1274 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 1107 OF
2025

Asian Paints Limited

....PETITIONER

V/S

Israr Ali Trading As Lucky Paints And
Coating/lucky Traders

....RESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS LODGING NO. 1107
OF 2025

Asian Paints Limited

....PETITIONER

V/S

Israr Ali Trading As Lucky Paints And
Coating/lucky Traders

....RESPONDENT

Ms. Parveen Anand i/b Khaitan and Co. for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Deepak S. Bhalerao Second Assistant to Court Receiver.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J

DATE : 12th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 03/12/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)